

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

AUGUSTA HOSPITAL-DAIRYING INTERESTS-A. H. SMALL.

Chapter 31.

Resolve in favor of the Augusta City Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five and three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six to be paid to the Augusta City Hospital.

Be it further resolved a sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six for repairs.

Approved February 22, 1905.

Chapter 32.

Resolve in favor of the Dairying Interests of the State of Maine.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated, to be Dairying expended under the direction of the Commissioner of Agriculture, the sum of three thousand dollars annually hereafter for the purpose of improving and protecting the dairy interests of the state of Maine, by employing a dairy expert, and suitable assistants, and paying such expenses in connection therewith as the commissioner may approve.

Approved February 22, 1905.

Chapter 33.

Resolve in favor of A. H. Small, Portland, Maine.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of A. H. Small, twelve dollars, to be paid to A. H. Small of Portland, Maine, for resolve in favor of. services in taking testimony before the special committee on salaries and fees and for transcripts of the same.

Approved February 22, 1905.

Chapter 34.

Resolve in favor of the Bangor Children's Home.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars per annum for *Resolved*, That the sum of one thousand dollars per annum for the years nineteen hundred and five and nineteen hundred and six be and hereby is appropriated in aid of the current expenses for the sum of the current expenses for the sum of th of the Bangor Children's Home.

Approved February 22, 1905.

interests, resolve in favor of.

Augusta City Hospital, resolve in favor of.

31 Снар.

13